DOWNERS GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #58
Treasurer's Report

For the Month Ended October 31, 2017

Educational Fund

Medical Insurance Reserve Fund

Operations & Maintenance Fund

Sinking Fund

Debt Service Fund
Transportation Fund
IMRF Fund
FICA/Medicare Fund
Capital Projects Fund
Working Cash Fund

Life Safety Fund

Fund Fund
Balance Revenue Revenue Expenditures Expenditures Balance
6/30/17 M-T-D Y-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D 10/31/17

$7,546,080.81 $2,744,157.99 $23,891,497.47 $3,906,776.32 $14,027,804.13 $17,409,774.15
1,503,821.86 602,831.73 2,385,686.20 557,793.33 2,820,655.97 1,068,852.09
2,030,889.16 140,232.80 1,872,539.20 268,937.41 1,481,427.10 2,422,001.26

667,966.85 2,240.21 2,240.21 0.00 0.00 670,207.06

658,450.48 35,818.81 868,485.80 (68,214.29) 8,512.74 1,518,423.54

468,349.59 279,388.12 1,832,587.00 424,136.11 1,291,842.89 1,009,093.70

536,158.79 22,522.82 620,693.64 69,630.24 244,074.60 912,777.83

563,027.22 22,522.82 313,099.36 75,746.35 234,631.40 641,495.18

0.00 0.00 91,682.77 0.00 0.00 91,682.77
9,038,229.19 9,499.55 109,240.39 0.00 0.00 9,147,469.58
5,962.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,962.31
$23,018,936.26 $3,859,214.85 $31,987,752.04 $5,234,805.47 $20,108,948.83 $34,897,739.47

Cash and Investments
General Checking
Cafeteria Account
Petty Cash
Imprest
Medical Insurance Account
Flexible Reserve Account
E-Pay Fee Account
Student Fee Account
Investments:
Money Market
Savings Accounts
Certificates of Deposit
Total Investments

Total Cash and Investments

Other Assets and Liabilities
Payroll Prepaids (Liabilities)

Fund Balance
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5,343.78
309,829.01

8,469,866.81
8,785,039.60

$25,169,431.69
37,335.67
1,250.00
30,002.49
605,426.14
153,596.94
77,772.08
36,065.21

34,895,919.82

1,819.65

$34,897,739.47



DOWNERS GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #58
Cash and Investments by Fund
October 31, 2017

Cash and Investments per
General Ledger:

Educational Fund

Medical Insurance Reserve Fund
Operations & Maintenance Fund
Sinking Fund

Debt Service Fund
Transportation Fund

IMRF Fund

FICA/Medicare Fund

Capital Projects Fund

Working Cash Fund

Life Safety Fund

Reconciled Cash and Investments

Total
Tllinois Cash & Payroll Fund

Cash Cafeteria Petty Cash Imprest Medical Insurance Flexible Reserve E-Pay Fees Student Fees Investments Investments Liabilities/Prepaids Balance
$9,812,840.89 $37,335.67 $1,250.00 $30,002.49 $59,021.08 (88,184.79) $7,475,613.85 $17,407,879.19 $1,894.96 $17,409,774.15
- $605,426.14 $153,596.94 $309,829.01 1,068,852.09 1,068,852.09
2,422,076.57 2,422,076.57 (75.31) 2,422,001.26
420,266.85 249,940.21 670,207.06 670,207.06
1,518,423.54 1,518,423.54 1,518,423.54
946,092.70 18,751.00 44,250.00 1,009,093.70 1,009,093.70
912,777.83 912,777.83 912,777.83
641,495.18 641,495.18 641,495.18
91,682.77 91,682.77 91,682.77
8,397,813.05 749,656.53 9,147,469.58 9,147,469.58
5,962.31 5,962.31 5,962.31
$25,169.431.69 $37,335.67 $1,250.00 $30,002.49 $605,426.14 $153,596.94 $77,772.08 $36,065.21 $8,785,039.60 $34,895,919.82 $1,819.65 $34,897,739.47

Prepared by: Terri Carby, CPA 11/7/17

Signed: David Bein, Treasurer SD58
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