DOWNERS GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

Treasurer's Report

For the Month Ended October 31, 2017

	Fund Balance 6/30/17	Revenue M-T-D	Revenue Y-T-D	Expenditures M-T-D	Expenditures Y-T-D	Fund Balance 10/31/17
Educational Fund	\$7,546,080.81	\$2,744,157.99	\$23,891,497.47	\$3,906,776.32	\$14,027,804.13	\$17,409,774.15
Medical Insurance Reserve Fund	1,503,821.86	602,831.73	2,385,686.20	557,793.33	2,820,655.97	1,068,852.09
Operations & Maintenance Fund	2,030,889.16	140,232.80	1,872,539.20	268,937.41	1,481,427.10	2,422,001.26
Sinking Fund	667,966.85	2,240.21	2,240.21	0.00	0.00	670,207.06
Debt Service Fund	658,450.48	35,818.81	868,485.80	(68,214.29)	8,512.74	1,518,423.54
Transportation Fund	468,349.59	279,388.12	1,832,587.00	424,136.11	1,291,842.89	1,009,093.70
IMRF Fund	536,158.79	22,522.82	620,693.64	69,630.24	244,074.60	912,777.83
FICA/Medicare Fund	563,027.22	22,522.82	313,099.36	75,746.35	234,631.40	641,495.18
Capital Projects Fund	0.00	0.00	91,682.77	0.00	0.00	91,682.77
Working Cash Fund	9,038,229.19	9,499.55	109,240.39	0.00	0.00	9,147,469.58
Life Safety Fund	5,962.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,962.31
	\$23,018,936.26	\$3,859,214.85	\$31,987,752.04	\$5,234,805.47	\$20,108,948.83	\$34,897,739.47
	Cash and Investment General Checking Cafeteria Account Petty Cash Imprest Medical Insurance A Flexible Reserve Acc E-Pay Fee Account Student Fee Account Investments: Money Market	5,343.78	\$25,169,431.69 37,335.67 1,250.00 30,002.49 605,426.14 153,596.94 77,772.08 36,065.21			
	Savings Accounts Certificates of Dep Total Investment: Total Cash and Inves	S			309,829.01 8,469,866.81	8,785,039.60 34,895,919.82
	Other Assets and Lia Payroll Prepaids (Lia	1,819.65				
	Fund Balance	\$34,897,739.47				

DOWNERS GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

Cash and Investments by Fund October 31, 2017

	Cash	Cafeteria	Petty Cash	Imprest	Medical Insurance	Flexible Reserve	Illinois E-Pay Fees	Student Fees	Investments	Total Cash & Investments	Payroll Liabilities/Prepaids	Fund Balance
Cash and Investments per General Ledger:												
Educational Fund	\$9,812,840.89	\$37,335.67	\$1,250.00	\$30,002.49			\$59,021.08	(\$8,184.79)	\$7,475,613.85	\$17,407,879.19	\$1,894.96	\$17,409,774.15
Medical Insurance Reserve Fund	-				\$605,426.14	\$153,596.94			\$309,829.01	1,068,852.09		1,068,852.09
Operations & Maintenance Fund	2,422,076.57									2,422,076.57	(75.31)	2,422,001.26
Sinking Fund	420,266.85								249,940.21	670,207.06		670,207.06
Debt Service Fund	1,518,423.54									1,518,423.54		1,518,423.54
Transportation Fund	946,092.70						18,751.00	44,250.00		1,009,093.70		1,009,093.70
IMRF Fund	912,777.83									912,777.83		912,777.83
FICA/Medicare Fund	641,495.18									641,495.18		641,495.18
Capital Projects Fund	91,682.77									91,682.77		91,682.77
Working Cash Fund	8,397,813.05								749,656.53	9,147,469.58		9,147,469.58
Life Safety Fund	5,962.31									5,962.31		5,962.31
Reconciled Cash and Investments	\$25,169,431.69	\$37,335.67	\$1,250.00	\$30,002.49	\$605,426.14	\$153,596.94	\$77,772.08	\$36,065.21	\$8,785,039.60	\$34,895,919.82	\$1,819.65	\$34,897,739.47

Prepared by: <u>Terri Carby, CPA 11/7/17</u> Signed: <u>David Bein, Treasurer SD58</u>